

June 1, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pennsylvania Electric Company Third Party Data Access Tariff Electric Pa P.U.C. No. TP-1– Changes in Compliance with Pennsylvania Electric Company's Default Service Plan, Docket No. P-2021-3030013 – Tariff <u>Replacement Page</u>

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Transmitted herewith for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") is a replacement page of Pennsylvania Electric Company's ("Penelec" or the "Company") Third Party Data Access Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. TP-1 bearing an issue date of March 31, 2023. The tariff changes contained in Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. TP-1 will be effective for service rendered on or after June 1, 2023

The purpose of the replacement page for Penelec Third Party Data Access Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. TP-1, page 22 is to update the website address for the secure portal located on the Data Access Form. The replacement page will update the old website on the Data Access Form on page 22 with the newly designed website for the Third Party Data Access Tariff that was designed per the DSP VI Settlement for Pennsylvania Electric Company.

Sincerely,

Joanne M. Savage

Joanne M. Savage Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs-PA 610-921-6525

c: As Per Certificate of Service
 Paul T. Diskin, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (pdiskin@pa.gov)
 Lori Burger, Bureau of Audits (lburger@pa.gov)

Appendix A DATA ACCESS REGISTRATION FORM

Name of Registrant:	D&B DUNS Number:
Please state whether Registrant is a	Years in Business:
Curtailment Service Provider or	
Conservation Service Provider:	URL for Registrant's Website:
Contact Name:	Title:
E-mail:	Phone:
Address: City:	State: Zip Code:
To obtain or retrieve, or both, Customer Data maintained by Pennsylvania Electric Company ("Penelec" or "Company"), Registrant must submit electronic requests via the secure portal available at http://www.firstenergycorp.com/third_party_data_access.html. Following submission of this completed registration form, the Company will provide Registrant a username and password to access the portal.	
 The submission of this Registration Form to Penelec shall constitute the Registrant's acknowledgement and acceptance of all the terms, conditions, and requirements of the Third-Party Data Access Tariff approved by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (the "Commission" or "PUC") at Docket Nos. P-2021-3030013 et al. (the "Tariff"). By sending an electronic request for Customer Data to Penelec, Registrant represents and warrants that: Registrant has obtained valid and appropriate customer authorization to access or retrieve, or both, data specific to such customer. Registrant will treat data specific to a Customer that it accesses or retrieves, or both, as confidential information and ensure the confidentiality of such data specific to such Customer in accordance with all applicable statutes and regulatory orders or rules. Any customer-specific data that Registrant accesses or retrieves, or both, have no warranties with respect to accuracy, completeness, or fitness for any purposes. Any data specific to a Customer must not be sold or licensed to any other entity for any purpose. Registrant agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold the Company harmless from any losses, claims, or liabilities arising out of any claim alleging or arising from (i) any act or omission of Registrant in connection with the performance of its obligations under the Tariff, (ii) Registrant's use of data specific to a Customer that it accesses or retrieves, or both, any losses, claims, or liabilities arising out of any claim alleging or arising from (i) any act or omission of Registrant in connection with the performance of its obligations under the Tariff, (ii) Registrant's use of data specific to a Customer that it accesses or retrieves, or both, or (iii) any breach by Registrant of its representations and promises. 	
The undersigned represents and warrants that they have the auth the terms and conditions set forth herein.	hority to act on behalf of and to bind Registrant to perform
Signature of Authorized Representative:	Date:
Name:	Title: